

NO. 46349-1-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION TWO

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ERIC K. BOSCOVICH

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR GRAYS HARBOR COUNTY

The Honorable Gordon Godfrey, Judge

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

LISE ELLNER
Attorney for Appellant

LAW OFFICES OF LISE ELLNER
Post Office Box 2711
Vashon, WA 98070
(206) 930-1090
WSB #20955

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PRIOR PROCEEDINGS 3

ARGUMENT 4

I. THE PROSECUTOR COMMITTED MISCONDUCT REQUIRING.....4

A. The prosecuting attorney committed misconduct by conveying his personal opinion on the officers’ credibility by arguing that the officer “cannot make this stuff up”...6

B. The prosecuting attorney unconstitutionally relieved the state of its burden of proof.....8

C. The prosecuting unconstitutionally misstated the law.....9

B. Cumulative misconduct requires reversal..... 12

II. THE STATE FAILED TO ESTABLISH A CHAIN OF CUSTODY FOR THE CONFISCATED METHAMPHETAMINE. 12

III. CONCLUSION..... 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Estelle v. Williams,
425 U.S., 501, 96 S.Ct. 1691, 48 L.Ed.2d 126 (1976)..... 10

In re Winship,
397 U.S. 358, 90 S. Ct. 1068, 25 L. Ed.2d 368 (1970).....8, 10

United States v. Perlaza,
439 F.3d 1149 (9th Cir., 2006)..... 8

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Belgarde,
110 Wn.2d 504, 755 P.2d 174 (1988).....5

State v. Bennett,
161 Wn.2d 303, 165 P.3d 1241 (2007).....12

State v. Boehning,
127 Wn. App. 511, 111 P. 3d 899 (2005).....5

State v. Burke,
163 Wn.2d 204, 181 P.3d 1 (2008).....5

State v. Campbell,
103 Wn.2d 1, 691 P.2d 929 (1984).....13

State v. Easter,
130 Wn.2d 228, 922 P.2d 1285 (1996).....5, 10

State v. Glasmann,
175 Wn.2d 696, 286 P.3d 673 (2012).....4-6, 8

State v. Gonzales Flores,
164 Wn.2d 1, 186 P.3d 1038 (2008).....5,8

State v. Hecht,
179 Wn.App. 497, 319 P.3d 836 (2014).....6

<i>State v. Henderson</i> , 100 Wn. App. 794, 998 P.2d 907 (2000).....	5-8, 12
<i>State v. Horton</i> , 116 Wn.App. 909, 68 P.3d 1145 (2003).....	6
<i>State v. Monday</i> , 171 Wn.2d 667, 257 P.3d 551 (2011).....	4, 9
<i>State v. Moreno</i> , 132 Wn. App.663, 132 P.3d 1137 (2006).....	8
<i>State v. Perez-Mejia</i> , 134 Wn. App. 907, 143 P.3d 838 (2006).....	5
<i>State v. Picard</i> , 90 Wn.App. 890, 954 P.2d 336 (1998).....	13
<i>State v. Price</i> , 126 Wn.App. 617, 109 P.3d 27 (2005).....	6
<i>State v. Reed</i> , 102 Wn.2d 140, 684 P.2d 699 (1984).....	11
<i>State v. Swan</i> , 114 Wn.2d 613, 790 P.2d 610 (1990).....	6
<i>State v. Venegas</i> , 155 Wn.App. 507, 228 P.3d 813, <i>review denied</i> , 170 Wn.2d 1003, 245 P.3d 226 (2010).....	10, 11
<i>State v. Walker</i> , __P.3d__ (January 22, 2015).....	10, 12
<i>State v. Weber</i> , 159 Wn.2d 252, 279, 149 P.3d 646 (2006).....	12

RULES, STATUTES, OTHER AUTHORITY

U.S. Constitution Sixth Amendment.....	4, 10
U.S. Constitution Fourteenth Amendment.....	4, 10
RPC 3.4(e).....	6

11 Washington Practice: Washington
Pattern Jury Instructions: Criminal 4.01 (3d ed. 2008).....11
